5/0 FORM PTO-1698 (Rev. 4/00)		DRM COVER SHEET	J.S. Department of Commerce Fatent and Trademark Off
To the Commissioner for Pater	nts. Please record the attached orig	ginal documents or copi	es thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(les): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(les):			
Bren ⁻	t L. BUCKS	Name:	Urschel Laboratories Inc.
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	oracher Laboratories Inc.
		Street Address:	2503 Calumet Avenue
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
⊠Assignment	□ Merger	City, State, Zip:	Volenzaino India Acono
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		only, otate, zip.	Valparaíso, Indiana 46383
□ Other:	ondings of Manie		
Execution Date: Jan. 10, 2005		F: Additional a	3ma/a\ and -dd/>
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		© Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (8) Patent Number(s):	
11/0	33,283		•
f this document is being filed toget pplication, the execution date of th	har with a new ne application is:		
		1	
. Name and Address of Party to w	□ Additional Num		
ocument Should be Mailed: lame:			lications and its Involved: 1
	J. Ernest Kenney	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	□ Enclosed	
OSS. SINGN HOMBEN		8. Deposit Account Nun	
Statement and Signature:	<u> </u>	AFFASHI DUPLICATE COPY	OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
	wledge and belief, the foregolity, ocument.	is true and correct arto	any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing		ANUS TEDE	March 3, 2005
	of pages including cover sheet attach	Signature (Date

PATENT REEL: 015825 FRAME: 0352

UTILITY - WORLD - NOTARIZATION

Attorney Dkt: BUCK3004/JEK/JJC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Brent L. Bucks

whose post office uddress(es) appear(s) below, herelastier referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in KNIFE AND CUTTING WHEEL FOR A FOOD PRODUCT SLICING APPARATUS

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application	for United States Letters Patent was
🖾 executed on even date herewith	
□ executed on:	
☐ filed on: Serial No.:	
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed:
WHEREAS, URSCHEL LABORATORIES INC. whose post office address is 2503 Calumet Avenue, Valparaiso hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the enthroughout the world;	o. Indiana 46383 fire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto sald ASSIGNEE, the entire throughout the United States of America, including any and all United continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire tworld, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certifical ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and	ted States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, light, thile and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the uses in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded all other available international conventions and treaties; and the of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be requir without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without furth communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and in	er consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and formation concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S only on behalf of ASSIGNOE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR tapplication or patent encompassed within the terms of this
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal represe	Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use intatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such aid have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of $\it Bacon \& \it Th$ needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	nomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document se.
Assignar Name	Address
BRENT L. BUCKS	1307 Del Vista Drive
Where Signed	Valparaiso, Indiana 46385
Dute	Signature
)ANUARY 10. 2005	Poro- L. Burke
SS	(Notarization preferred but not required)

☐ Continued on Next Page

S:\Producer\jek\BDCX3004\assign utility world wpd

Before me personally appeared said.

deed this

PATENT REEL: 015825 FRAME: 0353

and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 03/03/2005